



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1055 of 2020

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SAMARU SAI

Order Sheet

24/07/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.1 to 5 on payment of process fee as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge