

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1055 of 2020****UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SAMARU SAI****Order Sheet**

10/09/2025	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 on their correct and present address within a period of six weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	